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Suri C. G. K. REDDY : In which
case will Government tell if Dr. [
S. S. Bhatnagar, D. Sc., F. R. S.,. etc., 2
has any original research to his
credit ?

Sur1 K.D. MALAVIYA : Govern-
ment have already laid the papers |
on the Table of the Council and hon.
Members might well study them snd ]
find things out for themselves. J

Sur1 C. G. K. REDDY : Is the
Government entirely satisfied that the |
present incumbent of this office does
indeed possess all the qualifications
necessary for the post of Director of
National Scientific Research ? |

Sur1 K. D. MALAVIYA : Yes.

SHri C. G. K. REDDY : Are there
no other scientists who have much
more, in fact who are more eminent in
this matter, and who have many original
researches to their credit ?

Surt K. D. MALAVIYA : Dr. |
Bhatnagar is one of the most eminent
scientists available to us.

0

Pror. G. RANGA : Is it a fact
that this is Dr. Bhatnagar who is an
F.R.S., because there are two Bhat-
nagars ; one is known all over the world,
and is elected F.R.S., a most eminent
Indian scientist ?

Surr K. D. MALAVIYA : Yes.

Pror. G. RANGA : Yes.

Known ‘\
all over the scientific world. |
I

Sur1 C. G. K. REDDY : What
are the associations that have paid !
tribute to this eminent scientist ?

Sur1i K. D. MALAVIYA : Please \
refer to the papers that have been
attached.

PusLic RECEPTIONS

*s8, Sur1i T. R. DEOGIRIKAR :
Will the Minister for HOME AFFAIRS
be pleased to state whether officers
in the civil employ of the Central

Government are allowed under the |
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service rules to accept public recep-
tions ?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER Fror
HOME AFFAIRS (SHr1 B. N. DATAR):
The matter is governed by Rule 4 of
the Secretary of State Services Conduct
Rules and Rule 3 of the Central Go-
vernment Servants Conduct Rules,
copies of which are available in the
Library,

SHrRI T. R. DEOGIRIKAR : Are
the rules of service the same for the
States and the Centre ?

SHRI B. N. DATAR : Yes.

SHRI K. S. HEGDE : If they are
the same as between the States and
the Central Government, are the
Central Government seeing that these
are strictly complied with ?

SHRI B. N. DATAR : They are.

Surl T. R. DEOGIRIKAR : Are
the Central Government  servants
permitted to take receptions from social,
economic and cultural organisations ?

SHRrRI B. N. DATAR : No.
SCHOLARSHIP TO STUDENTS

*s9. SHR1 B. RATH : Will the
Minister for EpucaTiON be pleased to
state :

(a) whether Government have
offered 100 scholarships to foreign
students for studies in India;

(b) if the reply to part (@) above be
in the affirmative, what is the number
of students from each of the foreign
countries who will get such scholar-
ships; and

(c) whether Government have re-
ceived similar offers from foreign
Governments for grant of scholarships
and fellowships to Indian nationals ;
if so, which countries have made such
offers and whether these offers have
been accepted ?
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Tue DEPUTY MINISTER FoR
NATURAL RESOURCES anp SCIEN-
TIFIC RESEARCH (Smri K. D.
Maraviva) : (o) Yes. It is presumed
the hon. Member refers 1o the General
Cultural  Scholarships Scheme.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table
of the House showing the allotment for
1953-54.

(¢) Yes. Among countries concern-
ed in the Government of India General
Cultural Scholarships Scheme, Turkey,
Egypt and Iran have made offers and
these have been accepted. In addi-
tion, scholarships have been offered
by U.S.A., West Germany and coun-
tries participating in the Colombo
Plan.

STATEMENT
No. of
scholarships
allotted

. Aden . o A |
. Afghanistan . e - 8
. British East Africa . 24
. British West Indies .o 4
. Burma e v . 4
. Ceylon 3
China ..

. Egyptand Sudan

. Ethiopia

. Fiji

. Gold Coast

Iran

. Irag

. Indonesia

. Indo-China

. Israel

. Japan

. Lebanon

. Libia

. Madagascar

. Malaya

22. Mauritius

23. Nigeria ..
24. Northern Rhodesia
25. Nayasaland

26. Portugese East Africa
27. Saudi Arabia

28. Sierra Leone

29. Sikkim and Bhutan
30. South Africa

Name of the Country

3
2 (1 each)

N30 o FuvaWwenm

Mt et bt bmp el e et
ngom\lo.u\-hmk_o

(I each)
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No. of
Name of the Country Scholarships
allotted
31. Southern Rhodesia .. .2
32, Surinam 2
33. Syria . 1
34. Thailand +e .. I
35. Tibet .. .. N
36, Turkey .. .e .. ve I
37. Transjordan I

————

ToraL 100

st Wo e wyT: 5 e fawad
¥ 7z faam g w9 ¥ foq ag R
afa & st 2 s w depa W =y
farar s FF & foF ot w08 foverr g
fHrig?

1{SHrt J. R. KAPOOR : For what
subjects these scholarships are award-
ed, and has any scholarships been
awarded for the studies of Sanskrit
and Hindi ?]

M Fo o At vy agI &
g ofsa arfeas gaafedr q adf 1

+[SHr! K. D. MALAVIYA : There
are many subjects, but Hindi is not
there perhaps.] .

Wt So areo wYT: g7 faverr gfaA
7 yaw fara afa et gow A & IR

& A gwaEr ferer srafy gt § 0
Surt J. R. KAPOOR : What is
the amount allocated for each of these

scholarships, and what is the term for
which it is awarded ?]

i} &0 Yo ATGA: 00 T WEH

FY 7 Y £ T IFHT srafy gaT e
g 5 999 g faar qft Y o

HSurt K. D. MALAVIYA : The

amount allocated for each of these

scholarships is Rs. 200 per month

and it is awarded for the period re-
quired to complete the study.]

sff Ao o wqT : fray qof Y 7
7T 7 57 &7 fAoTy N AT g ?

t English translation.
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t[Surr J. R. KAPOOR : Who | H{Surr J. R. KAPOOR : Does the
decides whether the study is complete | list of subjects include Sanskrit and
or not ?] Hindi also, or not ?]

Mt & o wwawm ;. fmw Baw
Frg frafaa &, 59 9 w1 799 FEmo:

B ¥ AT g AR rhas e A of %oy fawa & 7 A ¥ A8 W awr
FAuI £

+{Sur1 K. D. MALAVIYA : We all |
know generally, and the hon. Member

also knows that the courses for different
studies are prescribed.)

SHrI T. §. PATTABIRAMAN: May
1 know whether any such scholarships - -
for Indian students have been offered oo MTo FQT: FATTATAL T
by Soviet Russia and other Eastern | arqux fame &l fir fiedy ofr oo it

{ ? - ~
countries ? & wfiafon a7 & o ?
Sur1 K. D. MALAVIYA : No, Sir.
So far as scholarships are concerned | 1[SHri J. R. KAPOOR : Will the
Soviet Russia is not covered. Government consider over the matter
R . . | that Hindi should also be included in
st Wo ARo wY: T fawadl 7 | the list ?]

-~ 6\ - , .
ﬁwm’m%f cr’r%rma;?aﬂa‘mrmﬁ st ¥o @0 w : aE AT F AR
mﬁwummm’rgma’t%mmﬁ.w}@q@qu )
&rmeﬁugian%ré'%ﬁvrq’m%%’ AL
zq faun ¥ ag fasm Seq 30

( HSurt K. D. MALAVIYA : It is

+[Sur1 J. R, KAPOOR : Do the } an opinion, and at present I can say
Government of India decide the sub- | nothing in the matter.] .
jects for which the scholarships are
10 be awarded or the student, who
arrives here, selects a subject for his TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS
<tudies ?]

. AT *60. SHRIMATI VIOLET ALVA :
A Fo fo wwdw: WA Will the Minister for DEFENCE
FACH FEACS T & AW A AR | be pleased to state :

£ st ot fowr 8, 9t fawat 7 (@) the number of traffic accidents

faanfogt #1 farsar & SR &) in which  military vehicles were
involved during the years 1950, 1951
+{Surr K. D. MALAVIYA : This | and 1952 ?
scheme is known as General Cultural ) .
Scheme and the students are trained |  (8) Was any action taken against the
only in those subjects which are in- | drivers involved in traffic accidents and

cluded in the scheme.] J‘ found guilty; if so, what ?

M Fo Fo A qF ¥
wft a7 e depa avg, Redr & ardl

\‘ f[SHR K. D. MALAVIYA : I have
| already stated that Sanskrit is there,
} and, for Hindi, I cannot say definitely
| whether it is there or not.]

- .1 (¢) Was any relief given to the vic-
st do Ao YT ¢ FNEA @A . ymg of such accidents when it was

£ g ¥ gepg e ey ofY 5 ar \ proved that the driver had been guilty ?
T2y ? ' (d) Are military vehicles insured ?

TEnglish translation.



